

INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 46, WHITES ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 014.

Telephone : 28523996, 28524097
Fax : 044-28523009
E-mail : secy@impal.net
Post Box No. : 408
Chennai - 600 014.
CIN : L65991TN1954PLC000958

SECY/NSE/24/2022-23/16.08.2022

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Plot C/1, "G", Block
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol – IMPAL, Series – EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR)

We enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published in "Business Line" (English) and "Makkal Kural" (Tamil)" on 13th August, 2022 pursuant of Regulation 47 of the SEBI LODR.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For India Motor Parts & Accessories Limited



Aditya Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Copy to: -The Manager, Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Web : www.impal.net

Branches at : AGARTALA - AGRA - AHMEDABAD - ASANSOL - AURANGABAD - BANGALURU - BHILWARA - BHUBANESWAR - CALICUT - CHANDIGARH - CHENNAI - COIMBATORE - CUTTACK - DANKUNI - DELHI - DHANBAD - ERNAKULAM - ERODE - GANDHIDHAM - GORAKHPUR - GUWAHATI - HALDWANI - HISAR - HUBBALLI - HYDERABAD - INDORE - JAIPUR - JALANDHAR - JAMMU - JAMSHEDPUR - JODHPUR - KADAPA - KANNUR - KANPUR - KARIM NAGAR - KHOLAPUR - KOLKATA - KOTA - KOTTAYAM - KUMBakonam - KURNOOL - LUCKNOW - LUDHIANA - MADURAI - MALDA - MANGALURU - MUMBAI - MUZAFFARPUR - MYSORE - NAGPUR - NANDED - PATNA - PUNE - PURNIA - RAIPUR - RAJKOT - RANCHI - REDHILLS - SALEM - SAMBALPUR - SHIVAMOGGA - SILCHAR - SILIGURI - SURAT - THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - THRISSUR - TINSUKIA - TIRUNVELVELI - TRICHY - UDAIPUR - VADODARA - VARANASI - VELLORE - VIJAYAPURA - VIJAYAWADA - VILLUPURAM - VISAKHAPATNAM

All categories of taxpayers can now file updated returns for AY21, AY22

The facility is not available for those seeking a refund

SHISHIR SINHA
New Delhi, August 12
All categories of Income Tax assesses can now file updated returns for the Assessment Years 2020-21 and 2021-22, with the payment of additional tax. However, this facility is not available for those seeking a refund.

Assessment Years 2020-21 and 2021-22 refer to fiscal years 2019-20 and 2020-21 respectively. For both years, the updated return form (ITR-U) has been enabled for all return types (from ITR 1 to ITR-7), in phases between June 27 and August 10.

Over 65,000 returns have already been filed.

Taxpayers filing returns for AY 2021-22 will need to pay the regular tax due and interest thereon till date, along with an additional amount of 25 per cent of such tax and interest. For AY



enable the assessee herself to declare the income that she may have missed out earlier while filing her return," Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman had said while proposing the scheme.

Multiple reasons
Under the new system, there could be seven reasons for filing returns.

These include return previously not filed, income not reported correctly, wrong heads of income chosen, reduction of carried forward loss, reduction of unabsorbed depreciation, reduction of tax credit u/s 115B(1)(c), wrong rate of tax, besides others.

Chartered Accountant Ved Jain says taxpayers are prohibited from filing an updated return if there is no additional tax outgo, if there is a refund or increase in the refund amount, if there is search or survey or prosecution proceeding initiated, and if assessment / reassessment / revision / re-computation

is completed or pending.

Filing ITR U
Sudhakar Sethuraman, Partner with Deloitte India says ITR U cannot be filed beyond two years from the end of the relevant assessment year.

He adds that taxpayers who plan to file an ITR U need to first identify the applicable ITR based on the residential status, income particulars, asset reporting, etc.

"This is an excellent opportunity for taxpayers who have either missed filing their ITR, missed reporting additional income, or missed reporting foreign income and assets (applicable for Resident and Ordinarily Resident Cases), to be compliant before the Income-tax authorities. By filing an ITR U, one not only remains compliant, but it also reduces the risk of a notice or an audit query in the future, besides avoiding penal provisions under the Income-tax laws and notices under the Black Money Act," he said.

Amid market volatility, LIC invests ₹34,000 crore in equities

Insurance major posts ₹683 crore profit in first quarter

OUR BUREAU
Mumbai, August 12
Life Insurance Corporation, among the largest domestic institutional investor, had invested ₹34,000 crore in equities in the first quarter of the financial year.

MR Kumar, Chairman, LIC, said, "We are contrarian in our investment philosophy, so we thought this is a good time to buy stocks."

It bought equities worth ₹46,444 crore but booked profit of ₹12,444 crore.

In the Q1 earnings conference, Kumar said that owing to the market volatility, the insurer chose to purchase more equities instead of booking profits.

Due to this, LIC's investment gains fell year-on-year, with the company booking



MR Kumar, Chairman, LIC

equity profit of ₹5,076 crore in June quarter, much lower than the ₹11,368 crore logged in the corresponding quarter in the previous year, he added.

Gain in market share

LIC posted a net profit of ₹683 crore for Q1 FY23, a multi-fold increase from ₹3 crore in the year ago period.

The surge was led by an increase of 20 per cent in the premium income of the insurer to ₹98,352 crore.

"While the growth was very robust for the first quarter, it

In the Q1 earnings conference, Kumar said that owing to the market volatility, the insurer chose to purchase more equities instead of booking profits

was on a low base as there was second Covid wave impact last year," Kumar said. "However, the trajectory is upwards and we are looking at increased business volumes," he added.

Overall market share of the insurer, in terms of first year premium income, increased to 65 per cent against 63 per cent in FY22.

The number of individual policies sold in Q1 was 60 per cent higher year-on-year due to a low base in the previous year, he said.

The company has been telling its agents to focus on

the number of policies sold and not just on the premium amount.

Q1 earnings
Annualised premium equivalent of LIC was ₹10,270 crore for Q1 FY23, of which individual business accounted for 63 per cent, and group business was 37 per cent. Within the individual business, participating products comprised 92 per cent and non-par products the balance 8 per cent.

The asset quality of the insurer saw a significant improvement in Q1 FY23, with net bad loans falling to ₹9 crore from ₹194 crore in the year ago period, as the company made provisions ₹26,611 crore against gross NPA of ₹26,620 crore.

Going ahead, growth in new business is expected to be good as all the company's agents are back in "full force", Kumar said.

ONGC net profit up 25% in first quarter

OUR BUREAU
New Delhi, August 12

State-run Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) reported 25 per cent Yo-Y growth in its consolidated net profit at ₹8,581 crore in the April-June quarter of the current financial year aided by high crude oil and gas prices.

However, on a sequential basis, the net profit of the oil exploration and production (E&P) major declined by 29 per cent from ₹12,061 crore in Q4 FY22. The country's top explorer's consolidated total income rose 69 per cent Yo-

o-Y to ₹1,84,149 crore in Q1 FY23. On a quarter-on-quarter (Q-o-Q) basis, total income grew 16 per cent.

ONGC's total expenses rose by 73 per cent Yo-Y to ₹1,72,900 crore. On a sequential basis, expenses were up 23 per cent from Q4 FY22. On a standalone basis, ONGC reported its highest ever quarterly net profit of ₹15,206 crore for the quarter under review.

Operational performance

The CPSU's net crude oil realisation in US dollar terms rose by 66 per cent Yo-Y to \$108.54 per barrel, while in rupee terms, it rose by 73 per cent Yo-Y to ₹8,384 per barrel. Gas price for Q1 FY23 stood at \$6.10 per million British thermal units (mBtu) from \$1.79 per mBtu in Q1 FY22.

The company's crude oil production rose by almost two per cent Yo-Y to 5.49 million tonnes (MT). Gas output grew 1.4 per cent Yo-Y to 5.38 billion cubic meters (BCM) during the same period.

"ONGC has declared two discoveries in on-land during FY 2022-23 in its operated acreages. Out of these, one is a new prospect (Kankpul-1 in NELP-VII JV block WB-ONN-2005/4) in West Bengal and the other is a new pool (Mandapetta-60 in KG Onland) in Andhra Pradesh," the company said.

Govt to issue new 10-year G-Sec at Friday's auction

OUR BUREAU
Mumbai, August 12

The Government has decided to issue a new 10-year Government Security (G-Sec) at the next weekly auction on August 19.

This comes in the wake of the outstanding amount in the 10-year benchmark G-Sec (coupon rate: 6.54 per cent) touching ₹1.56-lakh crore. This paper was first issued on January 17.

Usually, when the outstanding in a G-Sec reaches ₹1-lakh crore to ₹1.50-lakh crore, the Government issues a new paper.

The yield of the 10-year benchmark G-Sec rose 2 basis points to last trade at 7.2894 per cent (previous close: 7.2673 per cent). The price of this paper declined 14 paise to close at ₹94.95 (₹95.09).

After 3-4 auctions, the new 10-year G-Sec will become the benchmark, replacing the 6.54 per cent paper.

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations (net)	4,640.15	4,605.17	4,246.69	18,133.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	358.02	341.68	354.89	1,292.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	358.02	341.68	354.89	1,292.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	259.44	259.76	267.54	951.88
Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	13.38	5.48	49.42	33.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax))	272.82	265.24	316.96	985.10
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : ₹ 10 per share)	6,470.59	6,470.59	6,470.59	6,470.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	10,814.28
Securities Premium	1,429.80	1,429.80	1,429.80	1,429.80
Net worth	17,424.63	17,095.14	16,281.45	17,095.14
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5.92	6.08	6.41	6.08
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	6.28	6.22	6.20	6.22
Earnings per share (₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations):				
a. Basic (₹)	0.42	0.41	0.49	1.52
b. Diluted (₹)	0.42	0.41	0.49	1.52
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the BSE Ltd website, (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) and company's website, www.sakthifinance.com.
2. Disclosures in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations have been submitted to BSE Limited and the disclosures can be accessed on the BSE website, (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

By Order of the Board
For Sakthi Finance Limited
M. Manickam
Chairman
DIN : 00102233

11th August 2022
Coimbatore - 18

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	
	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
Total income from operations	184.14	115.71	627.80	189.42	119.25	646.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	16.60	10.82	71.31	16.95	11.24	72.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	14.30	9.73	56.81	15.56	9.95	60.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(23.76)	5.81	(197.62)	(22.50)	6.03	(193.34)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share - Rs. 10/- each)	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48	12.48
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the latest Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	1210.04	-	-	1221.55
Earnings Per Share (In Rs.) (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for Quarterly numbers):						
Basic & Diluted	11.46	7.80	45.52	12.44	7.95	48.68
Earnings Per Share (In Rs.) (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for Quarterly numbers):						
Basic & Diluted	11.46	7.80	45.52	12.44	7.95	48.68

Notes:
1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2022. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results are available on the National Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and on Company's website (www.impal.net).

For INDIA MOTOR PARTS & ACCESSORIES LIMITED
N. KRISHNAN
Managing Director
DIN: 00041381

Place : Chennai
Date : 12.08.2022

BusinessLine CLASSIFIEDS

RENTAL
COMMERCIAL
FOR RENT : 7000sq.ft @ Ambattur industrial estate near Mercedes Benz showroom.ph: 8939597799

SITUATION VACANT
GENERAL
MOWO REQD Women Delivery Bike riders in HYD. Part-time/ Full-time. Fixed Salary 10K - 20K per month. 8978862299

To Advertise log on to
www.thehinduads.com
For Placing Advertisements Online
Toll Free: 180030700404

Muthoot Finance

Where **TRUST** is a **TRADITION**

India's Most Trusted No.1 Financial Services Brand

Power of Trust
TRA's Brand Trust Report (for 6 years, since 2016)

Great Place To Work. Certified

Transforming customer experience with Advanced Digital Initiatives

iMuthoot Mobile App | Muthoot Online | Gold Loan@Home
WhatsApp Banking | Chatbot | Experia Priority Service

Muthoot Finance Limited: CIN: L65910KL1997PLCO11300; Regd. Office: Muthoot Chambers, Opposite Saritha Theatre Complex, Banerji Road, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682 018, India. Tel: (+91 484) 239 4712, Fax: (+91 484) 239 6506; Email: mails@muthootgroup.com

Muthoot Family - 800 years of Business Legacy

muthootfinance.com

CONSOLIDATED LOAN ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT ₹63,444 CRS**

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AFTER TAX ₹ 825 CRS**

CONSOLIDATED NET WORTH ₹ 18,801 CRS**

BRANCH NETWORK OF 5,667**

200,000+ CUSTOMERS SERVED PER DAY*

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022.

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Q1 FY 2023	FY 2022	Q1 FY 2023	FY 2022
Total Revenue (₹)	2509	11098	2804	12237
Profit Before Tax (₹)	1082	5309	1112	5410
Profit After Tax (₹)	802	3954	825	4031
Net Worth (₹)	18325	18345	18801	18786
Earnings Per Share (₹ 10/- each) (Basic) (₹)	19.98	98.55	20.41	100.10
Book Value Per Share (₹)	456.48	456.98	467.55	467.17
Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	30.62	29.97	-	-

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results and is not a statutory advertisement required under SEBI guidelines. The detailed financials and investor presentation is available on the website of the Company at www.muthootfinance.com

* MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD. - MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AS ON 30.06.2022

